# OP \$40.00 5334812

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500133

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES CORP.		05/04/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	315 Capitol Street	
Internal Address:	ss: Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	try: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ode: 77002	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	5334812	VIPSYSTEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** pto-tmcorrespondence@mvalaw.com,

pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com, dicklupo@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dickson M. Lupo

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043670.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dickson M. Lupo
SIGNATURE:	/Dickson M. Lupo/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Vistar - Conversion Evidence#page1.tif

source=Vistar - Conversion Evidence#page2.tif source=Vistar - Conversion Evidence#page3.tif source=Vistar - Conversion Evidence#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISTAR

TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO "VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

6400809 8100F SR# 20173105871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Business Securing of Steam

Authentication: 202489454

Date: 05-04-17

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

In accordance with Section 607.112 of the Florida Business Corporation Act ("Florida Corporations Act") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, being the President of Vistar Technologies Corp., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Florida.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is January 28, 1997.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Vistar Technologies Corp.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Vistar Technologies LLC.
- 6. This Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.112 of the Florida Corporations Act and Section 18-214 of the Act.
- 7. The Conversion shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. ET on May 5, 2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 4th day of May, 2017.

By: <u>/s/ Myra Ameigh</u>
President

Name: Myra Ameigh

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:33 PM 05/04/2017
FILED 06:33 PM 05/04/2017
SR 20173105871 - File Number 6400809

DMSLIBRARY01\30360362.v1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VISTAR

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIFTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

6400809 8100F SR# 20173105871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

All SKC

Authentication: 202489454

Date: 05-04-17

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Vistar Technologies LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Vistar Technologies LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the Company's registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by §18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The Formation shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. ET on May 5, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 4th day of May, 2017.

### VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC

By: Lagertha, Inc, its Sole Member

By: /s/ Myra Ameigh
Name: Myra Ameigh

Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:33 PM 05/04/2017
FILED 06:33 PM 05/04/2017
SR 20173105871 - File Number 6400809

DMSLIBRARY01\30360369.v1

**RECORDED: 11/30/2018**